event of the death of both parents the nativity of the father is given. This table will 
be found in the statistical portion of the report. 

During the year tgos this Bureau re-investigated the cases of ninety-eight hundred 
and thirty-nine -(9839) children in institutions as public charges, with the result that 
two hundred and thirty-eight (238) children were returned to parents who were found 
to be in a position to provide for them at home, but were it not for the fact that the  

parents were compelled to remove them, the children would still be inmates of the 
institutions as public charges;

[...]

were sent here for a physical examination. About 66 per cent. of these cases were 
found by me to be not disabled. These rejected applicants had in all about 236 
children, which number at $104 per capita ($2 per week for 52 weeks), represents over 
twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000) saved to the City by my efforts. 

The boat doctor service, which is under my surveillance, could be improved, and 
I therefore recommend certain changes. While City Hospital assigns one doctor 
to the boat service for two weeks, Metropolitan Hospital has been assigning from